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Geographic Area Leads 
 
 

Geographic   
     Area Geographic Area Lead Agency Phone Number 

 
email 

Alaska Lindsey Lien BLM (907) 356-5859 Lindsay_Lien@blm.gov 
        

California Larry Hood – Primary 
Elizabeth Wright USFS 

(707) 441-3650 
(619) 445-6235 
x3429 

lhood@fs.fed.us 
ewright@fs.fed.us 

     

Eastern Area Valdo Calvert – Primary 
Sean Hart 

FWS 
BIA 

(612) 713-5445 
(612) 725-4525 

Valdo_Calvert@fws.gov 
seanhart@gmail.com 

     
Great Basin Gwenan Poirier BLM (775) 861-6523 gpoirier@nv.blm.gov 
        

Northern 
Rockies 

Jesse DuhnKrack - Primary 
Kurt Werst  

NPS 
USFS 

(303) 969-2678 
(406) 329-3232 

Jesse_Duhnkrack@nps.
gov 
kwerst@fs.fed.us 

        

Northwest Richard Smedley NPS (360) 696-7545 Richard_Smedley@nps.
gov 

        
Rocky Mountain Brian Bischof USFS (303) 275-5758 bbischof@fs.fed.us 
        

Southern Area Cheryl Herbster – Primary 
Pat Phillips 

USFS 
BIA 

(404) 347-3463 
(303) 410-1519 

cherbster@fs.fed.us 
Pat_Phillips@nifc.gov 

     

Southwest John Selkirk - Primary 
Marlena Hovorka 

BLM 
USFS 

(505) 438-7431 
(505) 842-3472 

 
jselkirk@blm.gov 
mhovorka@fs.fed.us 

      
 


